



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$710,325.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$848,535.00
T Buck Construction - Auburn, ME	\$914,419.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors  
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	25.00	100.00	\$2,500.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	24.00	1200.00	\$28,800.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	3600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	3600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
504.701	Structural Steel Fabricated and Delivered, Rolled (4,100 lbs)	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
504.80	Structural Steel Replacement (Repair Area 'A')	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
504.81	Grinding Repair (Repair Area 'D')	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
504.82	Heat Straightening (Repair Areas 'A', 'B1', 'B2', 'B3', 'C1', 'C2', & 'C3')	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
504.83	Additional Heat Straightening	CH	20.00	400.00	\$8,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting)	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
513.09	Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete	SY	60.00	175.00	\$10,500.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	860.00	20.00	\$17,200.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	115.00	15.00	\$1,725.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	1310.00	120.00	\$157,200.00
518.6316	Abutment and Bridge Seat Replacement	CY	20.00	3000.00	\$60,000.00
518.6317	Wingwall and Header Beam Removals	CY	1.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
518.63171	Wingwall and Header Beam Repairs	SF	10.00	200.00	\$2,000.00
518.63172	Wingwall and Header Beam Replacements	CY	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
518.63173	Culvert Wall Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	50.00	\$500.00
524.31	Temporary Deck Support System	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (220 LF)	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-2	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	660.00	4.00	\$2,640.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	45.00	\$675.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	30.00	\$450.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00
627.68	Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	1260.00	1.00	\$1,260.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
627.76	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	SF	335.00	2.00	\$670.00
627.86	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	5.00	\$500.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	80.00	45.00	\$3,600.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	80.00	55.00	\$4,400.00
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signals	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
652.32	Battery Operated Light	EA	20.00	35.00	\$700.00
652.33	Drum	EA	280.00	55.00	\$15,400.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1400.00	20.00	\$28,000.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Payne Road	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Hurricane Road	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Piscataqua River Relief Channel	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	MH	80.00	40.00	\$3,200.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	EA	5.00	3000.00	\$15,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	40.00	12.00	\$480.00
656.532	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	250.00	3.50	\$875.00
659.101	Mobilization - Payne Road	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
659.102	Mobilization - Hurricane Road	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
659.103	Mobilization - Piscataqua River Relief Channel	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Bid					\$710,325.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.  
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	25.00	160.00	\$4,000.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	10.00	80.00	\$800.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	24.00	850.00	\$20,400.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	3600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	3600.00	1.25	\$4,500.00
504.701	Structural Steel Fabricated and Delivered, Rolled (4,100 lbs)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
504.80	Structural Steel Replacement (Repair Area 'A')	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
504.81	Grinding Repair (Repair Area 'D')	LS	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
504.82	Heat Straightening (Repair Areas 'A', 'B1', 'B2', 'B3', 'C1', 'C2', & 'C3')	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
504.83	Additional Heat Straightening	CH	20.00	450.00	\$9,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting)	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
513.09	Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete	SY	60.00	200.00	\$12,000.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	860.00	18.00	\$15,480.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	115.00	20.00	\$2,300.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	1310.00	50.00	\$65,500.00
518.6316	Abutment and Bridge Seat Replacement	CY	20.00	1850.00	\$37,000.00
518.6317	Wingwall and Header Beam Removals	CY	1.00	2800.00	\$2,800.00
518.63171	Wingwall and Header Beam Repairs	SF	10.00	370.00	\$3,700.00
518.63172	Wingwall and Header Beam Replacements	CY	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
518.63173	Culvert Wall Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	120.00	\$1,200.00
524.31	Temporary Deck Support System	LS	1.00	160000.00	\$160,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (220 LF)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-2	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	660.00	1.50	\$990.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	45.00	\$675.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	30.00	\$450.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
627.68	Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	1260.00	0.50	\$630.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	500.00	1.50	\$750.00
627.76	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LS	1.00	100.00	\$100.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	SF	335.00	2.00	\$670.00
627.86	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	4.00	\$400.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	80.00	40.00	\$3,200.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	40.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	80.00	45.00	\$3,600.00
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	HR	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	50.00	\$1,500.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signals	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	2.00	1600.00	\$3,200.00
652.32	Battery Operated Light	EA	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
652.33	Drum	EA	280.00	50.00	\$14,000.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1400.00	18.00	\$25,200.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Payne Road	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Hurricane Road	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Piscataqua River Relief Channel	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	MH	80.00	35.00	\$2,800.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	EA	5.00	3500.00	\$17,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	40.00	6.00	\$240.00
656.532	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	250.00	3.00	\$750.00
659.101	Mobilization - Payne Road	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
659.102	Mobilization - Hurricane Road	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
659.103	Mobilization - Piscataqua River Relief Channel	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
Total Bid					\$848,535.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

T Buck Construction  
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
206.08	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	25.00	225.00	\$5,625.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
502.21	Structural Concrete, Abutments and Retaining Walls	CY	24.00	5500.00	\$132,000.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	LB	3600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	LB	3600.00	1.00	\$3,600.00
504.701	Structural Steel Fabricated and Delivered, Rolled (4,100 lbs)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
504.80	Structural Steel Replacement (Repair Area 'A')	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
504.81	Grinding Repair (Repair Area 'D')	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
504.82	Heat Straightening (Repair Areas 'A', 'B1', 'B2', 'B3', 'C1', 'C2', & 'C3')	LS	1.00	33000.00	\$33,000.00
504.83	Additional Heat Straightening	CH	20.00	350.00	\$7,000.00
506.9102	Zinc Rich Coating System (Shop Applied)	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting)	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
513.09	Slope Protection - Portland Cement Concrete	SY	60.00	150.00	\$9,000.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	860.00	21.00	\$18,060.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	115.00	21.00	\$2,415.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	1310.00	77.00	\$100,870.00
518.6316	Abutment and Bridge Seat Replacement	CY	20.00	2000.00	\$40,000.00
518.6317	Wingwall and Header Beam Removals	CY	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
518.63171	Wingwall and Header Beam Repairs	SF	10.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
518.63172	Wingwall and Header Beam Replacements	CY	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
518.63173	Culvert Wall Crack Repairs	LF	10.00	750.00	\$7,500.00
524.31	Temporary Deck Support System	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (220 LF)	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-2	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	660.00	4.00	\$2,640.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	45.00	\$675.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	15.00	30.00	\$450.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
627.68	Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	1260.00	1.00	\$1,260.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
627.76	Temporary Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	SF	335.00	5.00	\$1,675.00
627.86	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	5.00	\$500.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	80.00	45.00	\$3,600.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	80.00	55.00	\$4,400.00
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
643.72	Temporary Traffic Signals	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	2.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
652.32	Battery Operated Light	EA	20.00	250.00	\$5,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	280.00	55.00	\$15,400.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1400.00	30.00	\$42,000.00
652.3611	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Payne Road	LS	1.00	11250.00	\$11,250.00
652.3612	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Hurricane Road	LS	1.00	3650.00	\$3,650.00
652.3613	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Piscataqua River Relief Channel	LS	1.00	4800.00	\$4,800.00
652.38	Flaggers	MH	80.00	35.00	\$2,800.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	EA	5.00	6000.00	\$30,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	40.00	10.00	\$400.00
656.532	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	250.00	10.00	\$2,500.00
659.101	Mobilization - Payne Road	LS	1.00	74000.00	\$74,000.00
659.102	Mobilization - Hurricane Road	LS	1.00	74000.00	\$74,000.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.05  
Contract Type: Contract

I-295 Over Payne Road Substructure Repairs Mile 44.3  
Hurricane Road Beam Repair Mile 56.6  
Piscataqua River Relief Channel Concrete Repairs Mile 55.57

6/14/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
659.103	Mobilization - Piscataqua River Relief Channel	LS	1.00	72799.00	\$72,799.00
Total Bid					\$914,419.00